

**COUNTY OF EL DORADO
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

BID SUMMARY

SOUTH TAHOE GREENWAY SHARED USE TRAIL PHASE 1B AND 2 PROJECT

Contract No. 3785
Project No. 95200 / 36107022
Project Types Bike Path, Bridge, Boardwalk, Paving

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Herback General Engineering		Suulutaaq, Inc.		Burdick Excavating Co., Inc.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	072007	EXCAVATION SAFETY	LS	1	\$ 20,555.00	\$ 20,555.00	\$ 48,765.00	\$ 48,765.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 7,678.00	\$ 7,678.00	\$ 24,460.00	\$ 24,460.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 40,543.00	\$ 40,543.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
4	130000	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	5	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 14,692.00	\$ 14,692.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
6	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 213.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
7	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	820	\$ 4.85	\$ 3,977.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,920.00
8	130670A	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE, MODIFIED	LF	1,258	\$ 6.75	\$ 8,491.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 9,749.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,548.00
9	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	\$ 12,697.00	\$ 12,697.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
10	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	10,662	\$ 5.15	\$ 54,909.30	\$ 3.40	\$ 36,250.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 31,986.00
11	141000A	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA) (TREE TRUNK PROTECTION)	LF	85	\$ 5.15	\$ 437.75	\$ 57.50	\$ 4,887.50	\$ 8.80	\$ 748.00
12	170103A	TREE REMOVAL (6"-12" DBH)	EA	30	\$ 502.00	\$ 15,060.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 16,950.00
13	170103B	TREE REMOVAL (13"-18" DBH)	EA	59	\$ 842.00	\$ 49,678.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 31,270.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35,400.00
14	170103C	TREE REMOVAL (19"-24" DBH)	EA	14	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 12,348.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00
15	170103D	TREE REMOVAL (25"-30" DBH)	EA	3	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 6,735.00	\$ 1,261.00	\$ 3,783.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
16	170103E	TREE REMOVAL (31" AND GREATER DBH)	EA	4	\$ 2,502.00	\$ 10,008.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 7,824.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
17	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	645	\$ 38.00	\$ 24,510.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 98,040.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 112,875.00
18	F 192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	187	\$ 92.00	\$ 17,204.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 37,400.00
19	F 193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	38	\$ 134.00	\$ 5,092.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,400.00
20	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	132	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 11,484.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,540.00
21	194001A	DITCH EXCAVATION (ROCK LINED CHANNEL)	CY	88	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,680.00
22	198250A	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED SUBGRADE (BRIDGE FOOTING)	CY	96	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 22,848.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,440.00
23	210011A	HUMUS	CY	89	\$ 297.00	\$ 26,433.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 13,706.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 19,580.00

**COUNTY OF EL DORADO
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Herback General Engineering		Suulutaaq, Inc.		Burdick Excavating Co., Inc.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
24	210012A	MULCH	CY	183	\$ 176.00	\$ 32,208.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,450.00
25	210013A	TACKIFIER	SQFT	157,289	\$ 0.07	\$ 11,010.23	\$ 0.10	\$ 15,728.90	\$ 0.09	\$ 14,156.01
26	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	1,194	\$ 77.90	\$ 93,012.60	\$ 105.00	\$ 125,370.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 143,280.00
27	390132A	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (TON)	TON	596	\$ 165.00	\$ 98,340.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 110,260.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 143,040.00
28	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE (SQFT)	SQFT	283	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,981.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 6,084.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 566.00
29	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	993	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,979.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,170.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,965.00
30	P 512610	FURNISH AND INSTALL PRECAST CONCRETE BOARDWALK SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 2,021,912.00	\$ 2,021,912.00	\$ 1,877,000.00	\$ 1,877,000.00	\$ 2,229,500.00	\$ 2,229,500.00
31	F 510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	38	\$ 990.00	\$ 37,620.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45,600.00
32	F 510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	16	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35,200.00
33	F 520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	9,028	\$ 4.50	\$ 40,626.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 18,958.80	\$ 2.10	\$ 18,958.80
34	P 550203A	FURNISH AND INSTALL PREFABRICATED STEEL TRUSS BRIDGE	LS	1	\$ 397,150.00	\$ 397,150.00	\$ 204,455.00	\$ 204,455.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
35	641101A	12" PLASTIC PIPE (HDPE)	LF	101	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,888.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 12,221.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,150.00
36	680902	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	270	\$ 28.50	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00
37	682022	CLASS 1 PERMEABLE MATERIAL	CY	295	\$ 105.00	\$ 30,975.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 50,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 44,250.00
38	705007	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,110.00
39	F 721026A	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 1, METHOD A)	CY	368	\$ 123.00	\$ 45,264.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 61,456.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 73,600.00
40	F 721028A	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	95	\$ 112.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 17,100.00
41	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	151	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,852.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,758.00
42	731504A	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	12	\$ 44.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,760.00
43	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	15	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 16,815.00	\$ 1,502.00	\$ 22,530.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 32,250.00
44	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080'-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	249	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 26,394.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,735.00
45	820540	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
46	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	26	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 9,620.00
47	833088A	FURNISH AND INSTALL TUBULAR STEEL RAILING	LF	466	\$ 181.00	\$ 84,346.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 118,830.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 233,000.00
48	840597A	CROSSWALK PAVEMENT MARKING (RECESSED)	SQFT	320	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 15,680.00
49	840655	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	LF	3,787	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,787.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 8,331.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,467.50

**COUNTY OF EL DORADO
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Herback General Engineering		Suulutaaq, Inc.		Burdick Excavating Co., Inc.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
50	840665	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (1-COAT)	SQFT	113	\$ 8.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,469.00
51	870111A	INSTALL BIKE/PEDESTRIAN COUNTER	EA	1	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 2,014.00	\$ 2,014.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
52	P 870111B	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8,110.00	\$ 8,110.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
53	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 275,800.00	\$ 275,800.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
TOTAL						\$ 3,648,829.38		\$ 3,656,330.00		\$ 4,081,472.31

F Final Pay Quantity
P Item Eligible for Partial Payment
LS Lump Sum

**COUNTY OF EL DORADO
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

BID SUMMARY

SOUTH TAHOE GREENWAY SHARED USE TRAIL PHASE 1B AND 2 PROJECT

Contract No. 3785
Project No. 95200 / 36107022
Project Types Bike Path, Bridge, Boardwalk, Paving

Begin Advertisement: 11/06/19
Bid Opening: 12/6/19
Anticipated Award: 12/17/19

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Gordon N. Ball, Inc.		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	072007	EXCAVATION SAFETY	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,220.00	\$ 28,220.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 32,800.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00
4	130000	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
6	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00
7	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	820	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,560.00
8	130670A	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE, MODIFIED	LF	1,258	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,096.00
9	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
10	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	10,662	\$ 3.00	\$ 31,986.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 53,310.00
11	141000A	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA) (TREE TRUNK PROTECTION)	LF	85	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 30,600.00
12	170103A	TREE REMOVAL (6"-12" DBH)	EA	30	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 15,900.00
13	170103B	TREE REMOVAL (13"-18" DBH)	EA	59	\$ 800.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 64,900.00
14	170103C	TREE REMOVAL (19"-24" DBH)	EA	14	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 24,150.00
15	170103D	TREE REMOVAL (25"-30" DBH)	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 7,770.00
16	170103E	TREE REMOVAL (31" AND GREATER DBH)	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 14,460.00
17	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	645	\$ 300.00	\$ 193,500.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 119,970.00
18	F 192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	187	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 25,245.00
19	F 193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	38	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 11,780.00
20	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	132	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,800.00
21	194001A	DITCH EXCAVATION (ROCK LINED CHANNEL)	CY	88	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,200.00
22	198250A	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED SUBGRADE (BRIDGE FOOTING)	CY	96	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 24,960.00
23	210011A	HUMUS	CY	89	\$ 450.00	\$ 40,050.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 20,915.00

**COUNTY OF EL DORADO
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Gordon N. Ball, Inc.		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
24	210012A	MULCH	CY	183	\$ 250.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 30,195.00
25	210013A	TACKIFIER	SQFT	157,289	\$ 0.10	\$ 15,728.90	\$ 0.10	\$ 15,728.90
26	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	1,194	\$ 100.00	\$ 119,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 137,310.00
27	390132A	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (TON)	TON	596	\$ 180.00	\$ 107,280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 119,200.00
28	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE (SQFT)	SQFT	283	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,075.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,245.00
29	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	993	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,944.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,930.00
30	P 512610	FURNISH AND INSTALL PRECAST CONCRETE BOARDWALK SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 2,265,000.00	\$ 2,265,000.00	\$ 2,798,994.00	\$ 2,798,994.00
31	F 510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	38	\$ 550.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 35,340.00
32	F 510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	16	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 22,880.00
33	F 520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	9,028	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,056.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,140.00
34	P 550203A	FURNISH AND INSTALL PREFABRICATED STEEL TRUSS BRIDGE	LS	1	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 292,845.60	\$ 292,845.60
35	641101A	12" PLASTIC PIPE (HDPE)	LF	101	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,635.00
36	680902	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	270	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,500.00
37	682022	CLASS 1 PERMEABLE MATERIAL	CY	295	\$ 125.00	\$ 36,875.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 39,825.00
38	705007	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
39	F 721026A	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 1, METHOD A)	CY	368	\$ 130.00	\$ 47,840.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 69,184.00
40	F 721028A	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	95	\$ 130.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 17,860.00
41	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	151	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,795.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,305.00
42	731504A	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	12	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
43	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	15	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 25,425.00
44	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080'-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	249	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,237.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,225.00
45	820540	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
46	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	26	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19,500.00
47	833088A	FURNISH AND INSTALL TUBULAR STEEL RAILING	LF	466	\$ 270.00	\$ 125,820.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 123,490.00
48	840597A	CROSSWALK PAVEMENT MARKING (RECESSED)	SQFT	320	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00
49	840655	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	LF	3,787	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,272.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,680.50

**COUNTY OF EL DORADO
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Gordon N. Ball, Inc.		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
50	840665	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (1-COAT)	SQFT	113	\$ 3.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,130.00
51	870111A	INSTALL BIKE/PEDESTRIAN COUNTER	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
52	P 870111B	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
53	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
TOTAL						\$ 4,257,668.10		\$ 4,734,444.00

F Final Pay Quantity
P Item Eligible for Partial Payment
LS Lump Sum

**COUNTY OF EL DORADO
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

BID SUMMARY

SOUTH TAHOE GREENWAY SHARED USE TRAIL PHASE 1B AND 2 PROJECT

Contract No. 3785
Project No. 95200 / 36107022
Project Types Bike Path, Bridge, Boardwalk, Paving

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	072007	EXCAVATION SAFETY	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00
4	130000	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	5	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 94,650.00	\$ 94,650.00
6	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
7	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	820	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,200.00
8	130670A	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE, MODIFIED	LF	1,258	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,096.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,096.00
9	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
10	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	10,662	\$ 8.00	\$ 85,296.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 74,634.00
11	141000A	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA) (TREE TRUNK PROTECTION)	LF	85	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00
12	170103A	TREE REMOVAL (6"-12" DBH)	EA	30	\$ 348.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 21,600.00
13	170103B	TREE REMOVAL (13"-18" DBH)	EA	59	\$ 690.00	\$ 40,710.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 62,245.00
14	170103C	TREE REMOVAL (19"-24" DBH)	EA	14	\$ 1,238.00	\$ 17,332.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 26,460.00
15	170103D	TREE REMOVAL (25"-30" DBH)	EA	3	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 13,650.00
16	170103E	TREE REMOVAL (31" AND GREATER DBH)	EA	4	\$ 2,841.00	\$ 11,364.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 14,600.00
17	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	645	\$ 212.00	\$ 136,740.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 176,730.00
18	F 192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	187	\$ 382.00	\$ 71,434.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 26,180.00
19	F 193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	38	\$ 476.00	\$ 18,088.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 14,630.00
20	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	132	\$ 279.00	\$ 36,828.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,500.00
21	194001A	DITCH EXCAVATION (ROCK LINED CHANNEL)	CY	88	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 43,120.00
22	198250A	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED SUBGRADE (BRIDGE FOOTING)	CY	96	\$ 480.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 29,760.00
23	210011A	HUMUS	CY	89	\$ 266.00	\$ 23,674.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 39,605.00

**COUNTY OF EL DORADO
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
24	210012A	MULCH	CY	183	\$ 198.00	\$ 36,234.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 38,430.00
25	210013A	TACKIFIER	SQFT	157,289	\$ 0.12	\$ 18,874.68	\$ 0.10	\$ 15,728.90
26	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	1,194	\$ 170.00	\$ 202,980.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 185,070.00
27	390132A	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (TON)	TON	596	\$ 260.00	\$ 154,960.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 163,900.00
28	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE (SQFT)	SQFT	283	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,245.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,981.00
29	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQFT	993	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,860.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,937.00
30	P 512610	FURNISH AND INSTALL PRECAST CONCRETE BOARDWALK SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 2,430,000.00	\$ 2,430,000.00	\$ 2,385,000.00	\$ 2,385,000.00
31	F 510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	38	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 70,680.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 68,400.00
32	F 510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	16	\$ 880.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 46,000.00
33	F 520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	9,028	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,028.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 28,438.20
34	P 550203A	FURNISH AND INSTALL PREFABRICATED STEEL TRUSS BRIDGE	LS	1	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 298,000.00
35	641101A	12" PLASTIC PIPE (HDPE)	LF	101	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 9,191.00
36	680902	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	270	\$ 92.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 42,660.00
37	682022	CLASS 1 PERMEABLE MATERIAL	CY	295	\$ 333.00	\$ 98,235.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 55,460.00
38	705007	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00
39	F 721026A	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 1, METHOD A)	CY	368	\$ 341.00	\$ 125,488.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 82,800.00
40	F 721028A	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	95	\$ 357.00	\$ 33,915.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 27,075.00
41	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	151	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,946.00
42	731504A	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	12	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
43	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	15	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25,500.00
44	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080'-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	249	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,731.00
45	820540	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 732.00
46	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	26	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 7,930.00
47	833088A	FURNISH AND INSTALL TUBULAR STEEL RAILING	LF	466	\$ 140.00	\$ 65,240.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 123,490.00
48	840597A	CROSSWALK PAVEMENT MARKING (RECESSED)	SQFT	320	\$ 47.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 14,720.00
49	840655	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	LF	3,787	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,148.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,520.75

**COUNTY OF EL DORADO
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
50	840665	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (1-COAT)	SQFT	113	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,469.00
51	870111A	INSTALL BIKE/PEDESTRIAN COUNTER	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 21,350.00
52	P 870111B	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 51,240.00	\$ 51,240.00
53	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 527,000.00	\$ 527,000.00
TOTAL						\$ 4,875,654.68		\$ 5,202,734.85

F Final Pay Quantity
P Item Eligible for Partial Payment
LS Lump Sum